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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 10, 2025 at 10:41 AM
To: Merle Keefe <mkeefe@b2gold.com>, Bill Lytle <blytle@b2gold.com>, Ben Scott <Ben.Scott@b2gold.com>, Clinton
Wakefield <cwakefield@b2gold.com>, Chris LeGoffe <CLeGoffe@b2gold.com>

Bcc: Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,
The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt March 31, 2025 and April 09, 2025 of the following 2024 annual reports:
March 31, 2025

2BE-GE02025

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-

GE02025%20Sabina/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2024/

This annual report comprises:

o Appendix A: NWB Annual Report Form
2BE-G002028

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-
G002028%20Sabina/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2024/

This annual report comprises:

o Appendix A: NWB Annual Report Form
o Appendix B: Goose Exploration Camp Daily Water Usage
o Appendix C: Goose Daily Drill Water Usage

April 09, 2025
2BE-MLL2328
https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-
MLL2328%20B2Gold/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2024/

These submissions are distributed for information.

Regards,

Richard
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